

ITEM NO.85

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1171 OF 2009

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALINI PROPERTIES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment) (With office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot,Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Shivek Trehan,Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application for impleadment.
Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

List the application for impleadment along with
the main matter in Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER