

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1361 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP S.PENDSE

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Namrata Sood, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

From the perusal of the file what comes to the fore is that vide order dated 27.1.2011 six weeks' time was granted to the ld. Counsel for the appellant to file the statement of case and thereafter vide another order dated 10.3.2011 further time of four weeks was provided to her for filing the same but she has not filed the same so far. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar