

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1171/2009

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA  
THR. ITS LEGAL OFFICER

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NALINI PROPERTIES PVT.LTD. THR. ITS DIRECTOR

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1570/2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1361/2009

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1171/2009 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO.1570/2009

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) prays for withdrawal of these appeal.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, these appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1361/2009

Heard.

The sole respondent viz., Dilip S. Pendse is reported to have expired.

Hence, the present appeal abates and is disposed of as such.

.....CJI  
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J  
[A.S. BOPANNA]

.....J  
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 18, 2020.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1171/2009

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA  
THR. ITS LEGAL OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NALINI PROPERTIES PVT.LTD. THR. ITS DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment)

WITH Civil Appeal No.1570/2009 (XVII)  
Civil Appeal No.1361/2009 (XVII)

Date : 18-09-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.  
For M/s K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupm Prakash, Advocate  
Mr. Nakul Gandhi, Advocate  
Mr. Ashutosh P Shukla, Advocate  
For M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1171/2009 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO.1570/2009

These appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1361/2009

The present appeal abates and is disposed of as such in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)